PARTS MANUAL

770 MK




PARTS PLATES IN THIS BOOK ARE DIVIDED INTO 4 SECTIONS:

SECTION "A" (ACCESSORY)
h SECTION "0" (OPTION)

SECTION "S" (STANDARD)

SECTION "Vv" (VENDOR)

THE PART NUMBER FOR EACH PARTS PLATE HAS A PREFIX LETTER

WHICH INDICATES THE SECTION WHERE |T CAN BE FOUND.

EXAMPLE: S-0105 - WOULD BE IN SECTION "S" LOCATED BY 0105
NUMER I CALLY.

PART NUMBERS PRECEDED BY AN * (ASTERISK) HAVE A PARTS
BREAKDOWN PLATE LOCATED NUMERICALLY IN SECTION "V".




INDEX - BY SUBJECT -
DESCRIPTION

ACCELERATOR PEDAL and CABLE
ANTI-DOUBLE BLOCKING PARTS
BOOM - 3 SECTION
BOOM - 4 SECTION
BRAKE LINES - 2 & 4 WHEEL STEER éHURTH)
BRAKE LINES - 2 WHL STEER (ROCKWELL AXLE)
BRAKE PEDAL and LINKAGE
CAB - STANDARD
CAB PARTS, ENCLOSED
COLD START KIT
CONTROL LEVERS and CABLES

COOLING TUBING FOR FORW-REV TRANSMISSION
COUNTERWEIGHT, REAR
DRIVE AXLE (ROCKWELL NO-SPINg - 2 WHL STEER
DRIVE-RIGID AXLE (HURTH NO-SPIN) - 2 WHL STEER
DRIVE-STEER AXLE (HURTH NO-SPIN) - 4 WHL STEER
ENGINE - SEE POWER TRAIN

EXHAUST - DIESEL ENGINE - W/CATALYTIC CONVERTER
EXHAUST - DIESEL ENGINES - STANDARD

EXHAUST - GAS & DUAL FUEL ENG - W/ SPARK ARR.
EXHAUST - GAS & DUAL FUEL ENGINES - STANDARD
FLUID and LUBE - DIESEL (2 & 4 WHL STEER)
(HURTH AXLE)

FLUID and LUBE - DIESEL (2 WHL STEER)
éROCKNELL AXLE)

LUID and LUBE - GAS (2 & 4 WHL STEER)
éHURTH AXLE)

LUID and LUBE - GAS (2 WHL STEER)

(ROCKWELL AXLE)

FRAME and ATTACHING PARTS
FUEL LINES - DIESEL
FUEL LINES - GAS & DUAL FUEL
HEATER, DEFROSTER
HITCH, FRONT
HITCH, REAR
HOOK & BALL, 1 PART LINE
HOOK, BLOCK & ROPE, 4/2 PART, 18.9 RATIO
HYDRAULIC TANK and LINES
HYDRAULICS, UPPER
JIB ASSEMBLY - 10 FT
JIB ASSEMBLY - 8 FT

LIFTING LUGS

LIGHT, STROBE

LIGHTS, UPPER WORK
MAIN HOIST, LIFT CYLINDER and PINS
MAST and ATTACHING PARTS
QUTRIGGER TUBING and CYLINDERS, FRONT
OUTRIGGER TUBING and CYLINDERS, REAR
OUTRIGGER TUBING SUPPLY ‘

PAINT and DECALS - PETTIBONE

PLATE REV
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INDEX - BY SUBJECT -
DESCRIPTION

PARKING BRAKE and CABLE

POWER TRAIN - DIESEL ENGINE

POWER TRAIN - DUAL FUEL ENGINE

POWER TRAIN - GAS ENGINE

RADIATOR & AIR CLEANER - GAS & DUAL FUEL
RADIATOR, AIR CLEANER & PARTS - DIESEL
REAR HITCH - MILITARY - MS 51118

SEAT - STANDARD

SEAT - SUSPENSION

SOUND REDUCTION PACKAGE

SPARE TIRE - FRONT (2 & 4 WHL STEER)
(HURTH AXLE)

SPARE TIRE - FRONT (2 WHL STEER)
(ROCKWELL AXLEg

SPARE TIRE - REAR (2 & 4 WHL STEER)
STEERING AXLE

STEERING TUBING - 2 WHEEL STEER W/POWER BRAKE
STEERING WHEEL, COLUMN and ORBITROL
TUBING, LOW PRESSURE

TUBING, MAIN VALVES TO SWIVEL

TUBING, PUMP TO VALVES

TUBING, STEERING - 2 WHL STEER

TUBING, STEERING - 4 WHL STEER

TUBING, SWING MOTOR

VALVE BANK

WHEEL - FRONT - 2 OR 4 WHL STEER HURTH
(2 REQ’'D)

WHEEL - FRONT - 2 WHL STEER (2 REQ’D) -ROCKWEL
AXLE ONLY

WHEEL - REAR (2 REQ’D)

WINCH ANTI-DOUBLE BLOCKING CUTOUT
WINCH, BELOW DECK

WIRING HARNESS, DIESEL ENGINE

WIRING HARNESS, GAS & DUAL FUEL

WIRING HARNESS, INSTRUMENT PANEL
WIRING HARNESS, MAIN

WIRING HARNESS, OUTRIGGER

WIRING HARNESS, TRANSMISSION

PLATE REV
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INDEX - STANDARD PLATES -
' DESCRIPTION

ACCELERATOR PEDAL and CABLE
ANTI-DOUBLE BLOCKING PARTS

BRAKE PEDAL and LINKAGE

CAB - STANDARD

CONTROL LEVERS and CABLES

COOLING TUBING FOR FORW-REV TRANSMISSION
FRAME and ATTACHING PARTS

HOOK, BLOCK & ROPE, 4/2 PART, 18.9 RATIO
HYDRAULIC TANK and LINES

HYDRAULICS, UPPER

MAIN HOIST, LIFT CYLINDER and PINS
MAST and ATTACHING PARTS

QUTRIGGER TUBING and CYLINDERS, FRONT
OUTRIGGER TUBING and CYLINDERS, REAR
OUTRIGGER TUBING SUPPLY

PARKING BRAKE and CABLE

STEERING AXLE

STEERING WHEEL, COLUMN and ORBITROL
TUBING, LOW PRESSURE

TUBING, MAIN VALVES TO SWIVEL

TUBING, PUMP TO VALVES

TUBING, SWING MOTOR

VALVE BANK

WHEEL - REAR (2 REQ'D)

WIRING HARNESS, INSTRUMENT PANEL
WIRING HARNESS, MAIN

WIRING HARNESS, OUTRIGGER

WIRING HARNESS, TRANSMISSION

PLATE
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INDEX - OPTIONS PLATES
DESCRIPTION

BOOM - 3 SECTION
BOOM - 4 SECTION )
BRAKE LINES - 2 & 4 WHEEL STEER éHURTH)
BRAKE LINES - 2 WHL STEER gROCKW LL AXLE)
DRIVE AXLE (ROCKWELL NO-SPIN) - 2 WHL STEER
DRIVE-RIGID AXLE (HURTH NO-SPIN) - 2 WHL STEER
DRIVE-STEER AXLE (HURTH NO-SPIN) - 4 WHL STEER
EXHAUST - DIESEL ENGINE - W/CATALYTIC CONVERTER
EXHAUST - DIESEL ENGINES - STANDARD
EXHAUST - GAS & DUAL FUEL ENG - W/ SPARK ARR.
EXHAUST - GAS & DUAL FUEL ENGINES - STANDARD
FLUID and LUBE - DIESEL (2 & 4 WHL STEER)
éHURTH AXLE)

LUID and LUBE - DIESEL (2 WHL STEER)
(ROCKWELL AXLE)

FLUID and LUBE - GAS (2 & 4 WHL STEER)

HURTH AXLE)

LUID and LUBE - GAS (2 WHL STEER)

(ROCKWELL AXLE%

FUEL LINES - DIESEL
FUEL LINES - GAS & DUAL FUEL
PAINT and DECALS - PETTIBONE

POWER TRAIN - DIESEL ENGINE

POWER TRAIN - DUAL FUEL ENGINE

POWER TRAIN - GAS ENGINE

RADIATOR & AIR CLEANER - GAS & DUAL FUEL
RADIATOR, AIR CLEANER & PARTS - DIESEL

SEAT - STANDARD :

SEAT - SUSPENSION

STEERING TUBING - 2 WHEEL STEER W/POWER BRAKE
TUBING, STEERING - 2 WHL STEER

TUBING, STEERING - 4 WHL STEER

WHEEL - FRONT - 2 OR 4 WHL STEER HURTH

(2 REQ’Dz

WHEEL - FRONT - 2 WHL STEER (2 REQ’D) -ROCKWEL
AXLE ONLY

WIRING HARNESS, DIESEL ENGINE

WIRING HARNESS, GAS & DUAL FUEL

PLATE
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INDEX - ACCESSORIES PLATES -
" DESCRIPTION

CAB PARTS, ENCLOSED

COLD START KIT

COUNTERWEIGHT, REAR

HEATER, DEFROSTER

HITCH, FRONT

HITCH, REAR

HOOK & BALL, 1 PART LINE

JIB ASSEMBLY - 10 FT

JIB ASSEMBLY - 8 FT

LIFTING LUGS

LIGHT, STROBE

LIGHTS, UPPER WORK

REAR HITCH - MILITARY - MS 51118
SOUND REDUCTION PACKAGE

SPARE TIRE - FRONT (2 & 4 WHL STEER)
(HURTH AXLE) ‘

SPARE TIRE - FRONT (2 WHL STEER)
(ROCKWELL AXLE%

SPARE TIRE - REAR (2 & 4 WHL STEER)
WINCH ANTI-DOUBLE BLOCKING CUTOUT
WINCH, BELOW DECK

PLATE

A-0113
A-0118
A-0109
A-0112
A-0104

A-0103
A-0102

A-0116
A-0114

REV
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STANDARD PLATES




INDEX - STANDARD PLATES -
' DESCRIPTION

ACCELERATOR PEDAL and CABLE
ANTI-DOUBLE BLOCKING PARTS

BRAKE PEDAL and LINKAGE

CAB - STANDARD

CONTROL LEVERS and CABLES

COOLING TUBING FOR FORW-REV TRANSMISSION
FRAME and ATTACHING PARTS

HOOK, BLOCK & ROPE, 4/2 PART, 18.9 RATIO
HYDRAULIC TANK and’ LINES

HYDRAULICS, UPPER

MAIN HOIST, LIFT CYLINDER and PINS
MAST and ATTACHING PARTS

OUTRIGGER TUBING and CYLINDERS, FRONT
OUTRIGGER TUBING and CYLINDERS REAR
OUTRIGGER TUBING SUPPLY

PARKING BRAKE and CABLE

STEERING AXLE

STEERING WHEEL, COLUMN and ORBITROL
TUBING, LOW PRESSURE

TUBING, MAIN VALVES TO SWIVEL

TUBING, PUMP TO VALVES

TUBING, SWING MOTOR

VALVE BANK

WHEEL - REAR (2 REQ’D)

WIRING HARNESS, INSTRUMENT PANEL
WIRING HARNESS MAIN

WIRING HARNESS OQUTRIGGER

WIRING HARNESS, TRANSMISSION

PLATE

5-0105
$-0301
S-0202
S-0207
S-0302
S-0303
$-0204
$-0203
$-0305
S-0306
S-0304
S-0107
5-0201
S-0106
S-0309
S-0308
S-0310
$-0307
$-0205
5-0208
S-0403
$-0401
S-0402
S-0404

REV
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OPTION PLATES




INDEX - OPTIONS PLATES -
" DESCRIPTION

BOOM - 3 SECTION
BOOM - 4 SECTION
BRAKE LINES - 2 & 4 WHEEL STEER éHURTH)
BRAKE LINES - 2 WHL STEER %ROCKW LL AXLE)
DRIVE AXLE (ROCKWELL NO-SPIN) - 2 WHL STEER
DRIVE-RIGID AXLE (HURTH NO-SPIN) - 2 WHL STEER
DRIVE-STEER AXLE (HURTH NO-SPIN) - 4 WHL STEER
EXHAUST - DIESEL ENGINE - W/CATALYTIC CONVERTER
EXHAUST - DIESEL ENGINES - STANDARD
EXHAUST - GAS & DUAL FUEL ENG - W/ SPARK ARR.
EXHAUST - GAS & DUAL FUEL ENGINES - STANDARD
FLUID and LUBE - DIESEL (2 & 4 WHL STEER)
| éHURTH AXLE)

LUID and LUBE - DIESEL (2 WHL STEER)
éROCKWELL AXLE)
LUID and LUBE - GAS (2 & 4 WHL STEER)
(HURTH AXLE)
FLUID and LUBE - GAS (2 WHL STEER)
(ROCKWELL AXLE)
FUEL LINES - DIESEL
FUEL LINES - GAS & DUAL FUEL
PAINT and DECALS - PETTIBONE

POWER TRAIN - DIESEL ENGINE

POWER TRAIN - DUAL FUEL ENGINE

POWER TRAIN - GAS ENGINE

RADIATOR & AIR CLEANER - GAS & DUAL FUEL
RADIATOR, AIR CLEANER & PARTS - DIESEL

SEAT - STANDARD :

SEAT - SUSPENSION

STEERING TUBING - 2 WHEEL STEER W/POWER BRAKE
TUBING, STEERING - 2 WHL STEER

TUBING, STEERING - 4 WHL STEER

WHEEL - FRONT - 2 OR 4 WHL STEER HURTH

(2 REQ’'D)

WHEEL - FRONT - 2 WHL STEER (2 REQ’D) -ROCKWEL
AXLE ONLY

WIRING HARNESS, DIESEL ENGINE

WIRING HARNESS, GAS & DUAL FUEL

PLATE

REV
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ACCESSORY PLATES




INDEX - ACCESSORIES PLATES -
* DESCRIPTION

N L I I R e e T

CAB PARTS, ENCLOSED

COLD START KIT

COUNTERWEIGHT, REAR

HEATER, DEFROSTER

HITCH, FRONT

HITCH, REAR

HOOK & BALL, 1 PART LINE

JIB ASSEMBLY - 10 FT

JIB ASSEMBLY - 8 FT

LIFTING LUGS

LIGHT, STROBE

LIGHTS, UPPER WORK

REAR HITCH - MILITARY - MS 51118
SOUND REDUCTION PACKAGE

SPARE TIRE - FRONT (2 & 4 WHL STEER)
(HURTH_AXLE) .
SPARE TIRE - FRONT (2 WHL STEER)

(ROCKWELL AXLE%
SPARE TIRE - REAR éZ & 4 WHL STEER)
WINCH ANTI-DOUBLE BLOCKING CUTOUT

WINCH, BELOW DECK

PLATE REV

A-0105
A-0101
A-0117
A-0111
A-0108
A-0107
A-0115
A-0120
A-0119
A-0106
A-0113
A-0118
A-0109
A-0112
A-0104

A-0103
A-0102

A-0116
A-0114

PO O O OOEO>»PI»IOII

03/06/95
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SERVICE / PARTS BILL OF MATERIAL

REV BON CHANGE

DESCRIPTION

PART NO A
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SERVICE / PARTS BiLL OF MATERIAL i

DESCRIPTION

REV BON CHANGE

PLATE ITEM QTY PART NO A

A-0107

REAR HITCH

BOLT - 1/2 X 1.25 NC HEX
WASHER - LOCK 1/2

¥ HITCH

4 113-417
4 192-23
1 832158

1
2
3

ITEMS MARKED WiTH # SEE PARTS SUB PLATE FOR MORE DETA!L

02/08/9

3330E I A-0107

REV: A l REAR HITCH
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SERVICE / PARTS BILL OF MATERIAL
PLATE ITEM QTY PART NO A

A-0109

DESCRIPTION

REAR HITCH - MILITARY - MS §
REAR HITCH, HEAVY DUTY

REV BON CHANGE

me

1 1001103

1

02/13/95

ITEMS MARKED WITH * SEE PARTS SUB PLATE FOR MORE DETAIL

3330E I A-0109

A l REAR HITCH - MILITARY - MS 51118

REV:
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SERVICE / PARTS BILL OF MATERIAL

REV BON CHANGE

DESCRIPTION

A

PART NO

ITEM QTY

PLATE

A-0117

DECAL ~ LOAD CHART

COUNTERWE IGHT, REAR
COUNTERWE 1GHT - REAR

1200084
1200153

1
1

ITEMS MARKED WiTH * .SEE PARTS SUB PLATE FOR MORE DETAIL

02/08/94

3330 [A-0117

REV: a L COUNTERWEIGHT, REAR

AWARNING

=,




SERVICE / PARTS BILL OF MATERIAL

REV BON CHANGE

DESCRIPTION

ITEM QTY PART NO A

PLATE

UPPER WORK L IGHTS

A-0118

a8

g 2%

& a2

¢ fess
g8 & Gxpy
IR
b S 1
W m_la m_}
88cithuns
5§§aa§;§;§

1001057
1001123
§239135%
§106375
$16866

1000078
1000084
113-433
182-23

1001122

3

240
3
3
1

P —

-va-ncnhcom'o_

02/09/94

ITEMS MARKED WITH * SEE PARTS SUB PLATE FOR MORE DETAIL

3330E ] A-0118

A | uppER work LGHTS

REV:
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VENDOR PLATES




INDEX - PARTS SUB PLATES - NUMERIC

PART NO
1000030 -
1000051
1000106
1000114
1000209
1000343
1000353
1000372
1000373
1100051
1100054
1100096
1100097
1100098
1100099
1100109
1100110
1100138
1100139
1100140
1100141
1100181
1100230
1100272
1100287
1100336
1100337
1200030
1200031
1200066
1200076
1200077
1200125
1200127
1200165
1200166
1200174

1300002
1300024
1300059
1300083
1300092
1300109
1300134
1300138
1300141
1300143
1300147
1500217
1500287
$200211
S227285

DESCRIPTION

M e - e 0 e 4 e = e e e e e e M Re S AR e e e e e e e e e W W e

COLD START KIT

LIGHT, STROBE

AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY, DIESEL ENGINES

AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY, GAS ENGINES

MOTOR, HYDRAULIC SWING

WINCH, ELECTRIC, BELOW DECK

BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER (4 WHEEL STEER)
MOTOR, HYDRAULIC HOIST

BRAKE, HYDRAULIC (HOIST)

PUMP, "MAIN HYDRAULIC

VALVE SOLENOID

VALVE, SOLENOID

VALVE, SOLENOID

VALVE, CONTROL (3 SECTION

VALVE, CONTROL (1 SECTION

BRAKE, CALIPER (4 WHEEL STEER

HOOK, ’ SHANK (INCLUDES LATCHE

AXLE, RIGID & STEERING DRIVE, HOUSING COVERS
AXLE STEERING DRIVE, NoSPIN DIFFERENTIAL
AXLE, STEERING DRIVE, PLANETARY

AXLE RIGID & STEER DRIVE BRAKE with 10 DISKS
BRAKE ASSEMBLY

PUMP, MAIN HYDRAULIC

POWER UNIT, CUMMINS DIESEL 4B3.9

VALVE, COUNTERBALANCE

AXLE, RIGID DRIVE, NoSPIN DIFFERENTIAL
AXLE, RIGID DRIVE, PLANETARY

CYLINDER, STEERING

GEAR REDUCER, SWING

_TANK_ASSEMBLY, HYDRAULIC OIL

SWIVEL, HYDRAULIC 7 PORT
CYLINDER OUTRIGGER HORIZONTAL
SHAFT, DRIVE (4 WHEEL STEER
SHAFT DRIVE (2 WHEEL STEER
CYLINDER STEERING

CYLINDER, OUTRIGGER HORIZONTAL
2$é¥E)SHAFT ASSEMBLY (HURTH AXLES, RIGID &
AXLE, DRIVE with NoSPIN

AXLE, STEERING DRIVE with NoSPIN
GEAR REDUCER, HOIST

CYLINDER, CROWD (LONG%
TRANSMISSION, POWERSHIFT
SWIVEL, HYDRAULIC, 7 PORT
CYLINDER OUTRIGGER VERTICAL
CYLINDER, LIFT

AXLE, RIGID DRIVE with NoSPIN
CYLINDER CROWD (STANDARD)
BRAKE ACTUATOR POWER

CORD REEL, BOOM

CORD REEL, LONG BOOM

SHEAVE ASSEMBLY

FILTER, HYDRAULIC OIL

03/17/95




INDEX - PARTS SUB PLATES - NUMERIC
PART NO : DESCRIPTION

S232846 .  VALVE, COUNTERBALANCE (OBSOLETE, USE 1100287)
5233038 SHEAVE ASSEMBLY

$236044 HOOK and BALL,

5236479 AXLE, DRIVE, BRAKE ASSEMBLY

5237326 ORBITROL, -STEERING

5240090 VALVE, SOLENOID

5242884 BRAKE, MASTER CYLINDER (2 WHEEL STEER)
5242975 BRAKE, CALIPER (2 WHEEL STEER)

532158 HITCH ASSEMBLY

$514972 CYLINDER, OUTRIGGER HORIZONTAL

5610101 CYLINDER, CROWD

$610429 CYLINDER, OUTRIGGER VERTICAL

5615282 CYLINDER, LIFT

03/17&




INDEX - PARTS SUB PLATES - ALPHABETIC
DESCRIPTION

AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY, DIESEL ENGINES
AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY, GAS ENGINES
AXLE, DRIVE with NoSPIN
AXLE, DRIVE, BRAKE ASSEMBLY
AXLE, RIGID & STEERING DRIVE, HOUSING COVERS
AXLE, RIGID DRIVE with NoSPIN
AXLE, RIGID DRIVE, NoSPIN DIFFERENTIAL
AXLE, RIGID DRIVE, PLANETARY
AXLE, STEERING DRIVE with NoSPIN
AXLE, STEERING DRIVE, NoSPIN DIFFERENTIAL
AXLE, STEERING DRIVE, PLANETARY
AXLE,RIGID & STEER DRIVE, BRAKE with 10 DISKS
BRAKE ACTUATOR, POWER

BRAKE ASSEMBLY

BRAKE, CALIPER (2 WHEEL STEER;

BRAKE, CALIPER (4 WHEEL STEER

BRAKE, HYDRAULI {HOIST)

BRAKE, MASTER CYLINDER 22 WHEEL STEER
BRAKE, MASTER CYLINDER (4 WHEEL STEER
~COLD START KIT

CORD REEL, BOOM
CORD REEL, LONG BOOM

CYLINDER, CROWD
CYLINDER, CROWD 2LONG&
CYLINDER, CROWD (STANDARD)
CYLINDER, LIFT
CYLINDER, LIFT
CYLINDER, OUTRIGGER HORIZONTAL
CYLINDER, OUTRIGGER HORIZONTAL
CYLINDER, OUTRIGGER HORIZONTAL
CYLINDER, OUTRIGGER VERTICAL
CYLINDER, OUTRIGGER VERTICAL
CYLINDER, STEERING
CYLINDER, STEERING »
g?égs SHAFT ASSEMBLY (HURTH AXLES, RIGID &
FILTE&, HYDRAULIC OIL
GEAR REDUCER, HOIST
GEAR REDUCER, SWING
HITCH ASSEMBLY
HOOK and BALL,

HOOK, SHANK éINCLUDES LATCH)

LIGHT, STROB
MOTOR, HYDRAULIC HOIST
MOTOR, HYDRAULIC SWING
ORBITROL, STEERING

POWER UNIT, CUMMINS DIESEL 4B3.9
PUMP, MAIN HYDRAULIC

PUMP, MAIN HYDRAULIC

SHAFT, DRIVE 22 WHEEL STEER;

SHAFT, DRIVE (4 WHEEL STEER)

SHEAVE ASSEMBLY

SHEAVE ASSEMBLY

PART NO
1000106
1000114
1300002
5236479
1100138
1300141
1100336
1100337
1300024
1100139
1100140
1100141
1300147
1100181
$242975
1100109
1000373
S242884
1000353
1000030
1500217
1500287
$610101
1300083
1300143
1300138
5615282
1200077
1200166
5514972
S610429
1300134
1200165
1200030
1200174

$227285
1300059
1200031
$32158

S236044
1100110
1000051
1000372
1000209
$237326
1100272
1100051
1100230
1200127
1200125
5233038
$200211

03/17/95




INDEX - PARTS SUB PLATES - ALPHABETIC

DESCRIPTION PART NO
SWIVEL, HYDRAULIC, 7 PORT 1200076
SWIVEL, HYDRAULIC, 7 PORT 1300109
TANK ASSEMBLY, HYDRAULIC OIL 1200066
TRANSMISSION, POWERSHIFT 1300092
VALVE, CONTROL (1 SECTION 1100099
VALVE, CONTROL (3 SECTION 1100098
VALVE, COUNTERBALANCE 1100287
VALVE, COUNTERBALANCE (OBSOLETE, USE 1100287) 5232846
VALVE, SOLENOID 1100096
VALVE, SOLENOID | 1100097
VALVE, SOLENOID : 1100054
VALVE, SOLENOID $240090

WINCH, ELECTRIC, BELOW DECK 1000343
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SCHEMATICS




NO CHANGE

9

DATE
A {ADDED P. NO. ITEM 18; ADOED ITEM 22 KRM] 01-21-94
B [TTEM 8 P. NO. 173-64 WAS 173-86 KRM | 02-15-94,

0900

, ) e
| : DOOD
N Do
- o ne 08 4
“ ne=
REVERSE 0 F 16 o7 — 8
NEUTRAL—TO—START —~ U k 1
170
1] -
\@U¥ ' 6> A[=[8] 1001338 | LUG, TERMINAL, .187
N ?1 ~ 1 150 = |20] 10011008 | LUG, TERMINAL, SPADED
= T ” =126]  223-94 | DISCONNECT, QUICK, .250
—— L =N 18] 1001199 | DISCONNECT, QUICK, .125
— LI = L 111 mﬂu . TRAWING NUMBER
| * Ot T ik | 1200158
1ST GEAR [, mbu '
T Sk A[=]8] 1001339 | DISCONNECT, SINGLE
=+ A <18] 129-37 | NUT, 10-32
, 8 ~[8] 192-18 | WASHER, LOCK, #10
2o oot | | 03 i =18 129-15 | NUT, 6-32
B 01 [ | 6 “[1§[ 192-16 | WASHER, LOCK, #6
: \@U\ sk ~[18] 195-507 | WASHER, FLAT 6
o o A — [=]ig] _173=63 | SCREW, 6-32 X 5/8
R s HE ” hat ~]20]_1001228 | DISCONNECT, SINGLE, .032
+ 3B =[4] 129-15 | NUT, 6-32
L 20 s[4] _192-16 | WASHER, LOCK, #6
moor | o1 T h Afel4] 173-64 | SCREW, 6-32 X 3/4
gL — 14| i31=7 ] NUT, LOCK, 1/4 RD
s|4] 113-5 | BOLT, 1/4-20
o \ s|4] 1000098 | SPACER
nfisl.@ 0 1] 1001229 | STRIP, 20—TERMINAL
T {518] 1001227 | DIODE, 1N1199A
]9 1001188 | RELAY, SPDT, 12VDC
11| _1100271_| PANEL, MOUNTING, RELAY
[y MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

TOLERANCES:
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
owE PUCE DECAVE. (1) £ 3

FEB 161994 et e, 0 5 13

TREL mact OEcam (o) & 030

o ™ RELAY PANEL
— = ASSEMBLY |
llumooan 1 oy _3\8\ M

- 1/1 1200158 A\

e |




S Iy ca Qvect - et
— R —— & | 100 e 20 & voves LTS 0 9 3 A _
ﬁumnm_hﬁr nﬁm»n\z. VOLTMETER nzwﬁhw HOURMETER Mg PART NOS. {TEMS 18, 31, 48 ANO 0. | Ko | 0214~
— — ||@ —_—— katgug:ggr‘. KR } 03—
® ® .
a7 S @
= —
— Y Lo = - R\V
[«]1]1000597 BRACKET, FLASHER
- /A [S{1]1100871 ~IFANEL, MOUTING, RECAT
0 K A «]1]i300130___|HARN, WIRE, TRANSMISSION
HL A ) »{1]5240385  |HARN, WIRE, BACK-UP ALARM
- =1 [XXXXXXX__{HARN., WIRE, GAS ENGINE
r =]1 (1300128 |HARN, WIRE, DIESEL ENGINE
] | |x]1]1200067 _|HARN, WIRE, SOL VALV BANK
! _ =[1[1306127 __|HARN, WIRE, MAIN FRAME
: »[T]1300126  |HARN, WIRE, INST. PANEL
i l@s]n 1 & { [l {rare WIRE, ANTI-BLOCK
e W, ! =|1[S513724  |RELAY, ANTI-BLOCKING
vy AT ROSTER) = =[1[S51S141 . |SWITCH, TURN SIGNAL
\W/ [C) ST {=]5]1000384 DIODE, BLOCKING, INS402
TRANSRISSION @ Al=12]1001268 __ {SWiTCH, SPST, MOM,
PRESSuRe _ 0 |1 {1100189 LEVER, CONTROL
) ~ [7[8]1001227 | DIODE, BLOCKING, INLI99A
SRR i — A\{«]1]1060996 _[FLASHER, 80-120 FPM
! S &5 | & [{5]Si17471___|SWITCH, DPDT, MOM,
i coLp STARY o «]T]1060374 __|SWITCH, MICRO
{ 1 Histaition @ & [«] 11001193 |SWITCH, DPST, MAIN.
; DIESEL BY-PASS St N [A\ _ A.V.Tm 121000366 [SWITCH. DPDT HAIN.
o ® e e Q04 & = «{T]100116%  |BLOCK. FUSE, 10-POLE
ANTI-DOUBLE BLOCKING e o O MVlﬂ DDZHHZCMD DZ » 1115108413 SWITCH, IGNITION
i VIR MRS o) W (%L @ = »{1]1000051 LIGHT, STROBE, 12VDC
i — e ). @.ﬁm 1 =1 11001130 LENS, RED
| s ~—©1c  DRAWING 1300098, = LENS, RET
! IawTIDAUBLE BLOCKING gEAY _ = SHEET 2 =T 11001131 __ [BULB, 1BVDC
j At RN & “/I@ﬂh [=]T{1001125 __ [HOLDER, LIGHT, IND.
; m 5 TC =19 11001188 RELAY, SPDT, 12VDC
: @Iﬂ A =|2 {71421 LAFP, 12VDC USE W/ #32)
I & - =[2]528822_ [AOLDER. LIGHT, DASH
i “ A[F|T{1000340___ | WIPER, VINDSHIELD
i ! | o ! N - =1 (1061185 UNIT, HEATER/DEFROSTER
; ; - ) — 1T 1=]4]1000078 __{LIGHT, HD/WORK, 12VDC, 35W.
H . f TR S ~ R @._un »|1]S49603 __ |SWITCH, PRESS, BRAKE
! : | e o & AN - |={1]1100057 __ |VALVE, SOL, STEERING NO. 2
i : i et < 1 =1 (1106056 VALVE, SO, STEERING NO. 1
| ; — Z P O\ - =2 {531861 UIGHT, TAIL/STOP, 12VDC
i i N = |2[531862 LIGHT, SIGNAL 12VDC
: Qs s R Iy Set N C [2]1S240050 __|BANK, VALVE, SOL, 12VDC
| e T EPAN i C =11D121972 ALARM, BACKUP, 12vDC
; ST 7 ! A.Wln 2[1]S106375 _ |SWIVEL, DOUBLE
r—7H ‘ G L~ [=[1]S208459 |SWIVEL. SINGLE
P ANT Av._rn | 11100054 VALVE, ANTI-BLOCKING
2 A\[#]1]S203189 _ [HORN, 12VDC
(riGHtT o & Olllm >, w]1]1500217 _ |REEL, CABLE
—— | _ )¢\~W.|n [=[1]S100855 _ |BATVERY, 12VDC, 90AR
| C 1111000513 STARTER, 12VDC
ol Gyw ! * : )AW. = | 1]1000574 _ {ALTERNATOR, 12VDC, ©3A.
ot ur &N L lg ! ! ~ 4 (=] 111000063 THERMOSTAT, COLD START
DUTRIGGER CONTROL SWIVCHES i ! j 11000030 VALVE, ACT, COLD START
o ® ~ )\.VTm w|1]{S82576 __ |SWITCH, DOUBLE BLOCKING
! A X < ={1[F22316  [RESISIOR,
| T AN v11[S83884 .|SWITCH, PRESS. OIL
.QHIIM D I 1T{slos3 SENDER, TEMP, ENG. WATER
ceas sTeeRing e 2:?5 : GENERAL NOTES: 7|1 1200019 SENDER, LEVEL, FUEL
- 48 | o mws ; ® o L VORK THIS DRAWING VITH SHEETS 2 AND 3, ©]1/S108398  [SENDER, PRES, ENG. DIL
1T & | 3]1]1600782__ METER, HOUR, 12VDC
! ) | |+ 111000784 |GAUGE, FUEL LEVEL
+{1]1000785__ |METER, VOLT, 12VDC
[¢[111000786 _ [GAUGE, TEMP. ENG. WATER
' 1111080787 |GAUGE, PRESS, ENG. OIL
Lo — —— — i awme oeschrnon .
“ rss hemeE S
. - - - - - e ot 2 5 )
-t . G0 8 1
- © ok e (02 am 3
. eyt -
A 2 wos o omes | £1EC WIRING DIAGRAM
=) ST T INSTRUMENT PANEL.
22 o . O ~m= —ﬂm;ﬂ
39 /\ MW AuW " niolll iy ,
“W N . - BY W, o 14 T O -
CONTINUED ON DRAWING 1300098, SHEET i _ * 1300098 A
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CONTINUED ON DRAWING 1300098, SHEET 1
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FRONT

FRONT

i

FOUR WHEEL STEER OPTION

"

vz c2
v <t
e T

TWO WHEEL STEER OPTION

RIGHT

k]

REAR

=l

4 GPM_PRIMARY

9Py

i x'.l
S,._ﬂum._

8

2500 Pa1 +
END COVER | |
INLET \@
; |
RS T T
miim e | |
SECTION 1 ._j.ﬁ
WINCH s\CnA_.} - M Bl
8___RAISE {SPOOL N
A LOWER (sPo0L OUT) ] B0OM BOOM
HOIST CROWD
END COVER ( .
OUTLET K O
2500 PSt
END COVER \@
INLET
TS, = || q
SECTION 1 1400 pscd * \
SWING v'vm@l;
PORT NO.
1400 PORT NO.
{ PORT NO. 3 |
L FoRT NG 4
FORT NG, 3
PORT NO. 6
SECTION 2 PRI T — — — — — — - — — — ————
BOOM CROWD .
. | ﬁl\.
SECTION 3 |
BOOM HOIST =] 111100230 | PUNP W/GAS OR DUAL FUEL ENGINE
| =] 1] 1100097 | SOLENOID VALVE
| =] 7/ 1100096 | SOLENOID VALVE
| 5[ 4] 1200165 | HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
=] 2 1200165 | RYDRAULIC CYLINDER
e e o 1 1] S232846 | LOAD HOLDING VALVE
1 =] 1] 1000372 | HYDRAUUC MOTOR
| »] 1] 1600373 | BRAKE
] =1 111100081 | SHUTTLE vALVE
i N | »1 1] 1000209 | HYDRAUUC MOTOR
@ *Ir | %[ 115107689 | LOAD HOLDING VALVE
e ] 1] S810101 | HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
T \ & oo (& (ON T | | 115238873 | LOAD HOLDING VALVE
i Iy RICHT REAR | ] 111300076 | HYDRAULIC CYUINDER
Pl - OUTRIGGER =] 111300109 | HYORAULIC SWIVEL
B I +{111100054 | DOUBLE_BLOCKING VALVE
_ [ 1] 1100082 | FLOW REGULATOR
] 11100098 | CONTROL VALVE — 3 SPGOL
I _ | +11] 1100099 | CONTROL VALVE — 1 SPOOL
i 71 1] 5240090 | SOLENOID VALVE
+14/100135¢  {L0AD HOLDING VALVE
ﬁ f | 4] 1200166 | HYDRAULIC CYUNDER
| <] 1300134 | HYDRAULIC CYUNDER
15227285 |FLTER
qa E Fi qH
] P AE | 1] 1] 5237326 | ORBITROL
%_ﬂw_mmmu._, — LEFT REAR _ | 11 1100051 PUMP W/ DIESEL ENGINE ]
T \ T m s ATTIAL DESTRITON
i : P — — — J . B w7
s@u@u iinmab A A
@ | oo At . 1 28 . L
-—;/-.. =T
|2 oo ol omos | HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
T 18 === &
S
7 ~ AE Lo (2.4 S W IR
_ | g2 " |arn]
llllllllllllllllllllllllllll L - &y, . £ DA SRR
b= o | 13001374,




ALPHABETICAL INDEX BY PART DESCRIPTION




INDEX - ALPHABETIC ORDER BY PART DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION PART NO  ITEM
"""""""""""" 22
(PT) SWING GEAR/PINION 1000817 9
MOBILTAC 275 OPEN GEAR LUBE
(QT} AXLE DIFF. & HUBS - HURTH 1100179 3
MOBILFLUID #424
(QT) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - MOBILFLUID #424 1100179 11
(QT) TORQUE CONVERTER - MOBILFLUID #424 1100179 10
(QT) TRANSMISSION - MOBIL ATF210 1001249 5
(QT) WINCH GEARCASE - 600W CYLINDER OIL 1000403 8
..ALARM - BACKUP D121972 4
..BATTERY - 12V. 90A $100895 12
..BATTERY - 12V, 90A $100895 8
..BULB - 12VDC 1001131 32
..BULB - PANEL LIGHT 71421 10
..CONTROL LEVER - TRANSMISSION 1100189 12
..DIODE - IN1I99A 1001227 18
.-DIODE - 1N5402 1000384 22
. .FLASHER - TURN SIGNAL 1000996 14
- 'FLASHER BRACKET 1000997 33
. .-HARNESS - ENGINE WIRING 1300128 1
..HARNESS - INSTRUMENT PANEL 1300126 1
. .HARNESS - MAIN WIRING 1300127 1
. -HARNESS - OUTRIGGER VALVE 1200067 1
..HARNESS - OUTRIGGER/4 WHL STR 1300133 2
. .HARNESS - RELAY WIRING 1100108 38
..HARNESS - TRANSMISSION WIRING 1300130 1
. .HARNESS - WIRING, BACK UP ALARM $240385 22
. -HOLDER - FUSE 1001189 19
. HOLDER - LAMP 1001129 30
- HORN $203189 10
..LENS - RED 1001130 31
L LIGHT | 1000078 6
.-LIGHT - FRONT TURN SIGNAL $31862 7

- .LIGHT - HEAD 1000078 6

03/06,/95




INDEX - ALPHABETIC ORDER BY PART DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

..LIGHT - PANEL

..LIGHT - REAR TURN SIGNAL & TAIL LIGHT

. .MICROSWITCH
.MICROSWITCH

(FOR REPLACEMENT ORDER 1500227)

.MOTOR - WIPER
..PANEL - RELAY MOUNTING
..REEL - CABLE, STD BOOM
. .RELAY
..RELAY - SPDT
..RESISTOR
..STROBE LIGHT - AMBER
..SWITCH - 4 WHEEL STEER
..SWITCH - DPDT,MAIN
..SWITCH
..SWITCH
..SWITCH
. .SWITCH
. .SWITCH

..SWITCH - TOGGLE

..SWITCH - TOGGLE

..SWITCH - TURN SIGNAL
..SWITCH, WINDSHIELD WIPER
..SWIVEL - ELECTRIC gl POLE

LIGHT
LIMIT
SPST, MOM
STOP LIGHT

..SWIVEL - ELECTRIC (2 POLE
-SWIVEL - ELECTRIC (2 POLE

ADAPTER

ADAPTOR - HORN BUTTON

AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY

AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY

ﬁggLE - MOUNTING

ARM ASSEMBLY - WIPER
ARRESTOR - SPARK

AXLE - BEAM (REAR STEER)
AXLE - DRIVE ROCKWELL&
AXLE - DRIVE/RIGID TH
AXLE - DRIVE/STEER HURTH
BALL JOINT

BALLJOINT
BALLJOINT
BAR

BAR
BAR
BAR - RETAINING

TGNITION (KEY S108413A)

i

PART NO
S28822
$31861
$82976

582976

1000340
1100271
1500217
S513724
1001188
F22316

1000051
1000366
1000366
$108413
1000366
1000374
1001208
$49603

5117471
S117471
S515141
1001193
5208459
$106375
S106375
1001685
L60175

1000106
1000114
1000029
1001602

F42721

A135428
1200037
1300002
1300141
1300024
A10329

1001233
R47940
$239216

1001290
1001299
$110729

ITEM

03/06 """




INDEX - ALPHABETIC ORDER BY PART DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION
BAR - WEAR
BAR, SWIVEL (AFTER W-1328)
BEARING
BEARING
BEARING

BEARING - BRASS GUIDE

BEARING - BRASS GUIDE
BEARING - CROWD CYLINDER FRONT

BEARING - CROWD CYLINDER GUIDE
BEARING - CROWD CYLINDER GUIDE

BEARING - FLANGED
BEARING - NYLATRON
BEARING - TOP REAR BOOM
BEARING - TURNTABLE
BELT - SAFETY

BLADE - WIPER

BLOCK - FITTING

BLOCK - HITCH MOUNTING
BLOCK - TUBE

BLOCK - TUBE

BLOCK - TUBE

BOLT - 3/4 X 6.63 NC HEX

BOLT - BATTERY HOLD DOWN
BOLT - BATTERY HOLD DOWN
BOLT - BRASS

BOLT - LINE

BOLT - U FLAT

BOOM - SECTION 1 (LONG)

BOOM - SECTION 1 (STD)

BOOM - SECTION 2 (LONG)

BOOM - SECTION 2 (STD)

BOOM - SECTION 3 éLONG)

BOOM - SECTION 3 (STD)

BOOM - SECTION 3 OF 3 (LONG)
BOOM - SECTION 3 OF 3 (STD)
BOOM - SECTION 4 OF 4 (LONG)
BOOM - SECTION 4 OF 4 (STD)

PART NO

$229806
1001627
549218
549218
S115149
561627

S64984
$229808

$108010
S115077
$113843

S233617
$229807

1100062
S237536

1001198
5114811
$233687
1100114
1000102
1000102
1000392
S402776

S402776
599801

S114813
1000411
1300125
1300124
1300132
1300131
1300080
S614121
1300112

1300111
1300114

1300113

ITEM

66
30
27
15
26

7

8
52

63
63
16

9
31

27
27

65
65
61
61
61
61

PLATE

03/06/95




INDEX - ALPHABETIC ORDER BY PART DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION PART NO ITEM  PLATE
BOOM - SEQUENCING (LONG) 1300079 18 g-%%g%;
BOOM - SEQUENCING (STD) 5609092 18 8-%%8%;
BOOT - BRAKE S107557 7 S-0104
BOOT - RUBBER SWITCH 1000371 22 0-0702
BOWL - FUEL SEDIMENT 1000981 9 0-0301
BOX - OPERATORS MANUAL 1000036 4 S-0101
BOX, ELEC $239135 3 A-0118
BOX, ELEC $239135 35 S-0206
BRACKET 1100306 5 0-0403;
0-0404
BRACKET $239541 26 S$-0305
BRACKET $239541 26 S-0306
BRACKET - ACCELERATOR CABLE 1100244 29 0-0101
BRACKET - AIR CLEANER MOUNTING (DIESEL) 1200075 32 0-0201
BRACKET - BATTERY HOLD DOWN 1001099 18 0-0601;
0-0602;
A-0101;
. A-0114
BRACKET - CABLE 1100238 16 $-0107
BRACKET - CYLINDER HEAD MOUNTING $510167 3 8-%%8%;
BRACKET - DASHBOARD 1300110 1 S-0104
BRACKET - ENGINE MOUNTING 1300091 15 0-0101
BRACKET - ENGINE MOUNTING 1300090 15 8-8%8%;
BRACKET - LIGHT MOUNTING 1100035 5 A-0113
BRACKET - LP TANK MTG 1000068 55 0-0103
BRACKET - PARKING BRAKE 1200060 9 S§-0107
BRACKET - PIPE 1100270 3 0-0401
BRACKET - RADIATOR MOUNTING LEFT 1200073 15 8-8%8%;
BRACKET - RADIATOR MOUNTING RIGHT 1200074 14 8-8%8%;
BRACKET - REEL 5242322 17 $-0206
BRACKET - STEER CYLINDER MOUNTING 1100087 12 0-0702
BRACKET - SWITCH SUPPORT 1200136 8 $-0206
BRACKET - SWITCH SUPPORT 1100228 1
BRACKET, LIGHT 1001057 1 A-0118
BRACKET, LIGHT 1001123 2
BRAKE - FAILSAFE 1000373 1 S-0204
BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER S242884 22 0-1001
BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER 1000353 7 0-1002
BULB - LIGHT 12V B50213 18 S-0403
BUSHING A13845 6 S-0204
CABLE - ACCELERATOR 1001192 4 S$-0102
CABLE - BATTERY GROUND 1001293 7 8-828%,
CABLE - BATTERY JUMPER ' 1001294 13 ﬁ—gi?i;
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INDEX - ALPHABETIC ORDER BY PART DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION PART NO
CABLE - BATTERY TO STARTER 1001292
CABLE - BRAKE $230935
CABLE - CHOKE 5201620
CABLE - CONTROL 66" $200775M1
CABLE - CONTROL 82" 5237332
CALIPER - DISC BRAKE 5242975
CALIPER - DISC BRAKE 1100109
CALIPER - PARKING BRAKE 1100181
CAP - DUST $206608
CAP - FUEL TANK FILLER A18870
CAP - HUB 1100025
CAP - RADIATOR D25826
CAP - RUBBER 1.75 DIA 1100046
CAP - RUBBER 2.38 DIA 1100045
CARTRIDGE - COUNTERBALANCE VALVE 1001354
CHANNEL - ELECTRIC RECESSED WINCH MOUNTING 1000344
CLAMP R14668
CLAMP A23133
CLAMP 577479
CLAMP A62209
CLAMP - COLUMN 1100252
CLAMP - DOUBLE 3/8 1000405
CLAMP - DOUBLE 3/8 1000405
CLAMP - HARNESS R14668
CLAMP - MUEFLER 2" §SADDLE TYPE 1000989
CLAMP - MUFFLER 2" (SADDLE TYPE 1000989
CLAMP - MUFFLER 2.25" (SADDLE TYPE A27077
CLAMP - MUFFLER 2.25" (SADDLE TYPE A27077
CLAMP - MUFFLER 2.25" (SADDLE TYPE A27077
CLAMP - MUFFLER 2.50" (SADDLE TYPE) 1000022
CLAMP - STD. HVY. D. BAND (2.18-1.92) 585429
CLAMP - TUBE 29851
CLAMP - TUBE A38799
CLAMP - TUBE 49851
CLAMP - TUBE A38799
CLAMP - TUBE 583619
CLAMP - TUBE 583619
CLAMP - TUBE 1.00 591602
CLAMP - TUBE 1.00 591602
CLAMP - TUBE 1.50 598324
CLAMP - TUBE 3/4

$97491

ITEM

9

4
14

15
16
14
14
-3

17
30

8
18

27
27
30
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INDEX - ALPHABETIC ORDER BY PART DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION PART NO
CLAMP - TUBE 3/4 597491
CLAMP - U BOLT 549658
CLAMP - U-BOLT 549658
CLAMP - WIRE ROPE 5100797
CLAMP ASSEMBLY 1/2 597489
CLEAT - SAFETY 549675
COLUMN - STEERING 5232587
CONDUIT 1000076
CONE - BEARING 594408
CONE - BEARING S94414
CONNECTOR 54044
CONNECTOR - BULLET 549944
COUNTERWEIGHT - REAR 1200084
COUPLING - QUICK $206607
COVER 5117470
COVER - ACCELERATOR PEDAL, FRONT 1001190
COVER - ACCELERATOR PEDAL. REAR 1001191
COVER - INSTRUMENT ACCESS PANEL 5236142
COVER - SWING GEAR 1200039
CUP - BEARING A26678
CUP - BEARING A26533
CYLINDER - BOOM 1300138
CYLINDER - CROWD, LONG BOOM 1300083
CYLINDER - CROWD. STD BOOM 1300143
CYLINDER - OUTRIGGER HORIZONTAL 1200166
CYLINDER - OUTRIGGER VERTICAL 1300134
CYLINDER - STEERING 1200165
CYLINDER - STEERING 1200165
DECAL - ANGLE INDICATOR (LEFT) 5513238
DECAL - ANGLE INDICATOR (RIGHT) $513237
DECAL - BRAKE FLUID 1001324
DECAL - CAPACITY CHART (LONG BOOM) 1200151
DECAL - CAPACITY CHART (STD BOOM) 1200152
DECAL - CARRYING PERSONNEL 1100256
DECAL - DIESEL FUEL 1001127
DECAL - ELECTRICAL HAZARD WARNING 1200144
DECAL - ELECTROCUTION HAZARD 1200143
DECAL - EXPLOSIVE GASES

1100263

ITEM
21
18

5
22
19

12

6
22
18
12

5
28

1
16
15

2

3
18

7
17
13
24
25
25
11

1

WM Ww

31
21

21

22

10
23

20
37

PLATE
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INDEX - ALPHABETIC ORDER BY PART DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION PART NO  ITEM
DECAL - EXT 4TH BOOM SEC 1100273 70
DECAL - FRAME LINES (FRONT AND REAR) 1200010 12
DECAL - GASOLINE FUEL 1001128 10
DECAL - HAND SIGNALS $506609 1
DECAL - HOT COOLANT 1100259 27
DECAL - HYDRAULIC OIL $118863 10
DECAL - INSTRUMENT PANEL 1300107 17
DECAL - LIGHT DESCRIPTION 1100219 42
DECAL - LINES, SHROUD 1200013 36
DECAL - LOAD 1000351 23
DECAL - LOAD CHART 1200153 2
DECAL - LUBE POINTS 1100274 6
DECAL - MACHINE ROLL AWAY . 1100257 24
DECAL - MACHINE TIPOVER 1100254 16
DECAL - MADE IN U.S.A. 1000041 7
DECAL - MARK OF QUALITY 1100030 13
DECAL - MOVING PARTS 1100264 28
DECAL - MULTIKRANE 770 iLEFT 1100117 4
DECAL - MULTIKRANE 770 (RIGHT) 1100118 5
DECAL - OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS 1100258 33
DECAL - OUTRIGGER OPERATION 1100206 41
DECAL - P.C.S.A. $89871 8
DECAL - PETTIBONE/MERCURY 1100116 14
DECAL - PINCH POINT 1100262 26
DECAL - RANGE CHART (LONG BOOM) 1200149 19
DECAL - RANGE CHART (STD BOOM) 1200150 19
DECAL - SAVE LIVES 1100255 43
DECAL - STAY CLEAR 1100267 18
DECAL - STEERING | 1000376 15
DECAL - WINCH WARNING 1200160 4
DECAL - WORK LIGHTS 1001122 10

DECAL-JIB INSTALLATION 1200161 40
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INDEX - ALPHABETIC ORDER BY PART DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION PART NO ITEM PLATE
A-0120
DECK PLATE - FRONT 1300095 6 S-0202
DECK PLATE - SIDE 1300063 5 §-0202
DIPSTICK 1001301 8 0-0101;
0-0102;
0-0103
DIPSTICK FILLER TUBE 1001302 9 0-0101;
0-0102;
0-0103
DIPSTICK TUBE SEAL & LOCKNUT 1001303 10 0-0101;
0-0102;
0-0103
DISCONNECT - ADAPTER 1000190 5 A-0116
DISCONNECT - ADAPTER 1000190 46 S-0206
DISCONNECT - SINGLE 21 S-0404
DISCONNECT - SINGLE, 0.032" 1001228 9 S5-0404
DISCONNECT, DUAL 1001231 24 S-0404
DOOR - TOOL BOX 1200118 33 S$-0202
DOOR - TOOL BOX 1200119 32
DOOR ASSEMBLY . 1300070 11 A-0105
DOOR HOLDER 1001330 55 A-0105
DRIVE PLATE KIT A15669 2 0-0101
DRIVE PLATE KIT S27479 2 8-3%0%;
-010
DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1200127 6 0-0701
DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1200174 4 8-8;8%;
DRUM - WIDE 1200116 11 S-0204
ELBOW $99401 12 S-0310
ELBOW $99402 10
ELBOW - (90 DEG) SWIVEL NUT (BSP) 1001221 1 §-0301
ELBOW - 3/4 (45 DEG) SWIVEL NUT éTAPPED; 1000418 46 S-0303
ELBOW - 3/4 (90 DEG) SWIVEL NUT (TAPPED 1000419 38 $-0303
ELBOW - MALE STR THD METRIC 1000354 23 0-1002
"ELBOW - TAPPED 1100022 10 S-0309
ENGINE - DIESEL 1100272 1 0-0101
ENGINE - DUAL FUEL 1100301 1 0-0103
ENGINE - GAS 1100300 1 0-0102
EXHAUST PIPE 1100305 4 0-0403;
0-0404
FAN - DEFROSTER 1001276 6 A-0111
FILTER - FUEL L79756 4 0-0302
FILTER - HYDRAULIC OIL S227285 2 S$-0205
FITTING - CONTROL CABLE END S97545 13 $-0105
FITTING - CONTROL CABLE END 1000346 20
FITTING - GREASE 1/4 NPT STR éMILITARY; 1001711 25 $-0203
FITTING - GREASE 1/8 NPT STR (MILITARY 1001712 39 2-81;8;
-01
FITTING - GREASE 1/8 NPT STR (MILITARY 1001712 30 S-0201
FITTING - GREASE 1/8 NPT STR (MILITARY 1001712 28 S§-0207
FITTING - GREASE 1/8 NPT STR (MILITARY

1001712 32 $§-0303
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INDEX - ALPHABETIC ORDER BY PART DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

FITTING - GREASE 1/8 NPT STRT (MILITARY)
FITTING - GREASE 1/8 PTF 90DEG (MILITARY)

FITTING, HEATER
FLAP - 10.00 X 15 (PURCH. LOCALLY)

FOUNDATION - MAIN WINCH - WIDE DRUM

FOUNDATION - VALVE BANK
FRAME - MAIN

GASKET

GASKET - EXHAUST

GASKET - EXHAUST

GASKET - EXHAUST

GASKET - EXHAUST

GAUGE - ENGINE OIL PRESSURE
GAUGE - ENGINE TEMPERATURE
GAUGE - FUEL

GAUGE - HOURMETER

GAUGE - VOLTMETER

GEAR REDUCER - SWING

GEAR REDUCER - WINCH

GLASS - FRONT (PURCH. LOCALLY)
GLASS - REAR (PURCH. LOCALLY)

GLASS - RIGHT SIDE (PURCH. LOCALLY)

GLASS - TOP PANEL (PURCH. LOCALLY;
GLASS-SWING PANEL (PURCH. LOCALLY
GROMMET

GROMMET

GROMMET - CAB MOUNTING
GROMMET - RADIATOR MOUNTING
GROMMET - RUBBER

GROMMET - RUBBER

GROMMET - RUBBER

GROMMET - RUBBER

GROMMET - RUBBER

GUIDE - CROWD CYLINDER
GUIDE - CROWD CYLINDER
HANGER - PIPE
HANGER - PIPE
HANGER - PIPE

HARNESS - ENGINE WIRING
HARNESS - WINCH SOLENOID

PART NO

1001712

1001713
1001347
548964

1200114
1300065
1300093
S114810
1000179
1000179
1000179
1000180

1000787
1000786
1000784
1000782
1000785
1200031
1300059
1100285
1100103
1100102
1100113
1100286
$79350

S63550

1000001
D52276

1000002

1000377
1000002
5120258
5120258
5229845
S237647
$119032
$119032
$119032

1300129
1000427

ITEM

17

41
15
3

N =

fam—y

o .
IO FNAOANWOIUIN DO WP NON =D

—
00~

19
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INDEX - ALPHABETIC ORDER BY PART DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION PART NO ITEM  PLATE
HEATER / DEFROSTER - CAB 1001185 13 A-0111
HINGE ASSEMBLY $238796 20 A-0105
HINGE BRACKET 1200162 24 A-0119;
A-0120
HITCH $32158 3 A-0107;
A-0108
HOOK & BALL $236044 1 A-0115
HOOK - SHANK MACHINING 1100110 3 §-0207
HORN BUTTON L114161 1 S-0106
HOSE 1000426 12 S-0302
HOSE - 3/16 D49256 6 0-1001
HOSE - 3/16 D49256 6 0-1002
HOSE - AIR CLEANER 1001619 29 0-0202
HOSE - FUEL 1/4 1000138 2 0-0301
HOSE - FUEL 1/4 1000139 3 0-0302
HOSE - HYD 1 X 23 2COMMERCIAL) 1000404 4 $-0310
HOSE - HYD 1 X 23 (MILITARY) 1000404HP 4 S-0310
HOSE - HYD 1.50 X 25.00 1000332 8 S-0302
HOSE - HYD 1.50 X 32.00 1000333 7 5-0302
HOSE - HYD 1/2 X 20 COMMERCIAL; . 58577 9 $-0303
HOSE - HYD 1/2 X 20 (COMMERCIAL 58577 8 S-0308
HOSE - HYD 172 X 20 MILITARY; S8577HP 9 $-0303
HOSE - HYD 1/2 X 20 (MILITARY S8577HP 8 S-0308
HOSE - HYD 1/2 X 26 58578 2 A-0116
HOSE - HYD 1/2 X 26 (COMMERCIAL) 58578 13 S-0308
HOSE - HYD 172 X 26 (MILITARY) $8578HP 13 $-0308
HOSE - HYD 1/2 X 38 (COMMERCIAL 1000396 10 S-0303
HOSE - HYD 1/2 X 38 (COMMERCIAL) 1000396 7 $-0308
HOSE - HYD 1/2 X 38 (MILITARY 1000396HP 62 5-0303
HOSE - HYD 172 X 38 (MILITARY 1000396HP 7 S-0308
HOSE - HYD 3/4 X 32 (COMMERCIAL 5400835 9 $-0310
HOSE - HYD 3/4 X 32 (MILITARY) S400835HPF 9 S-0310
HOSE - HYD 3/4 X 36.50 5400834 4 $-0302
HOSE - HYD 3/8 X 14 1000407 6 0-0901;
0-0902;
0-0903
HOSE - HYD 3/8 X 14 ' 1000407 41 0-0902
HOSE - HYD 3/8 X 20 511226 13 5-0305
HOSE - HYD 3/8 X 20 511226 13 $-0306
HOSE - HYD 3/8 X 21 1000406 3 0-0901;
0-0902;
0-0903
HOSE - HYD 3/8 X 21 1000406 24 0-0902
HOSE - HYD 3/8 X 21 1000406 35
HOSE - HYD 3/8 X 21 1000406 28 0-0903
HOSE - HYD 3/8 X 22 573647 24 S-0304
HOSE - HYD 3/8 X 22 $73647 14 S-0309
HOSE - HYD 3/8 X 24 | 1000409 14 0-0901;
| 0-0902;
0-0903
HOSE - HYD 3/8 X 28 511230 15 S-0305
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INDEX - ALPHABETIC ORDER BY PART DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION PART NO  ITEM
HOSE - HYD 3/8 X 28 S11230 15
HOSE - HYD 3/8 X 32 1001693 25
HOSE - HYD 3/8 X 38 1000398 10
HOSE - HYD 3/8 X 38 1000398 24
HOSE - HYD 3/8 X 48 1000397 25
HOSE - HYD 3/8 X 49 $11229 1
HOSE - HYD 3/8 X 49 $11229 15
HOSE - HYD 3/8 X 65 S237155 4
HOSE - HYD 3/8 X 65 $237155 4
HOSE - HYD 5/8 X 34 1001359 14
HOSE - HYD 5/8 X 54 1000079 6
HOSE - RADIATOR (LOWER 1000181 23
HOSE - RADIATOR (LOWER 1000182 23
HOSE - RADIATOR (UPPER 1000052 25
HOSE - RADIATOR (UPPER 1000143 25
HOSE - RUBBER 1 X 15 5120212 5
HOSE - RUBBER 2.50 X 3.00 - $120027 8
HOSE - RUBBER 3/4 X 25 $120186 3
HOSE - RUBBER 5/8 X 19 1000361 8
HOSE, HEATER 5/8" X 61" 1001348 16
HUB S608516 15
HYD. TUBE 1/4" X 74" 1000076 22
INDICATOR - BOOM ANGLE $113842 13
INSERT - BEADED 1.50 HOSE 1000331 3
INSULATION - FOAM 1" THK X 37 SQFT 1000193 6
JIB FRAME - 10 FT 1300117 1
JIB FRAME - 8 FT 1300116 1
JIB REST 10’ 1200157 33
JIB REST 8’ 1200164 33
KEY S61610 4
KICK GUARD 1100260 38
KIT - COLD START 1000030 2
KNOB - BALL 1000031 5
KNUCKLE - STEERING 1300027 27
LATCH S115055 16
LATCH - DOOR 1100202 38
LEVEL 1001674 36
LEVER - BRAKE S26639 1
LEVER - BRAKE OFFSET 1100075 21
LEVER - CONTROL 1100212 7
LEVER - CONTROL 1100213 6
LEVER - STEER, LEFT 1200058 17
LEVER - STEER, RIGHT 1200059 18
LINK 1200142 20
LOOM - 3/8 10001058 13

LOOM - 30" $119695 10

PLATE
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INDEX - ALPHABETIC ORDER BY PART DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION PART NO ITEM PLATE
LOOM - 30" $119695 14 S-0206
LOOM 30" $119695 32 A-0119;
A-0120
LUG - BATTERY 1000424 11 A-0114
LUG - LIFTING 1001705 1 A-0106
LUG - TERMINAL 1001234 23 S-0404
MANUAL - PETTIBONE O&M 1001335 38 0-1502
MANUAL - PETTIBONE PARTS 1001351 39 0-1502
MANUAL - SAFETY S406231 40 0-1501;
0-1502
MAST ASSEMBLY 1300044 1 $-0203
MOTOR - HYDRAULIC 1000372 20 S-0204
MOTOR - SWING 1000209 5 S§-0203
MOUNT - 4 WAY 3/4 1000103 8 A-0113
MUFFLER 1100269 5 0-0401
MUFFLER 1100269 5 0-0402
MUFFLER 1100269 7 0-0403;
: 0-0404
MUFFLER-STNL STL 1100269SS 5 0-0401
NUT - LUG 3/4 NF A12522 14 §-0201
NUT - SPEED 3/16 S62144 14 5-0401
NUT - STEERING WHEEL L33715 2 S-0106
OIL FILTER 1001562 26 8-8{8%,
OPERATOR’S & MAINT. MANUAL CUMMINS 1000060 31 0-0101
OPERATORS COMPARTMENT 1300108 5 S-0101
ORBITROL - STEERING . S237326 9 S§-0106
OUTRIGGER ARM - WELDED LF & RR 1300135 25 §$-0202
OUTRIGGER ARM - WELDED RF & LR . 1300136 26 §-0202
OUTRIGGER LEG - WELDED 1200137 24 S-0202
PAD - BRAKE PEDAL F9197 14 S-0104
PAINT - BLACK 1000414 31 0-1502
PAINT - FEDERAL YELLOW 1000124 30 0-1502
PAINT - GRAY ENAMEL 1000094 31 0-1501
PAINT - ORANGE ENAMEL 1000093 30 0-1501
PANEL - INSTRUMENT 1300105 6 S-0101
PANEL - SIDE 1300104 34 S-0101
PANEL - SIDE FRONT $239071 9 S§-0202
PANEL - SIDE REAR S239073 8 $§-0202
PANEL - SIDE, VALVE BANK $514629 14 §-0202
PANEL - WINDOW 1200147 48 A-0105
PANEL COVER 1200141 23 S-0101
PARTS MANUAL éCONTINENTAL 1000400 41 0-0102
PARTS MANUAL (CONTINENTAL 1000400 61 0-0103
PARTS MANUAL, CUMMINS 1000059 30 0-0101
PEDAL - ACCELERATOR 1100207 1 S§-0102
PEDAL - BRAKE . 5514653 13 S§-0104
PIGTAIL - WIRE ROPE 1000773 27 5-0207
PIN - BOOM PIVOT S237388 16 S-0204
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INDEX - ALPHABETIC ORDER BY PART DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION PART NO  ITEM
PIN - BRAKE PEDAL LINKAGE 1000205 20
PIN - BRAKE PEDAL LINKAGE 1100218 17
PIN - CLEVIS 510788 7
PIN - CLEVIS 1/2 X 1.188 510807 11
PIN - CLEVIS 172 X 1.188 510807 25
PIN - CLEVIS 174 X 1.601 510721 28
PIN - CLEVIS 3716 X 0.601 510704 21
PIN - CLEVIS 3/8 X 3.016 510784 13
PIN - CLEVIS 5/8 X 3.766 $10833 15
PIN - CLEVIS 5/8 X 3.766 $10833 23
PIN - CLEVIS 5/8 X 4.516 561976 17
PIN - CONTROL LEVER PIVOT 1100214 3
PIN - CROWD CYLINDER TO HEAD 5229800 37
PIN - HAIR $120262 36
PIN - HAIR $120261 8
PIN - HOIST CYLINDER PIVOT . $237667 19
PIN - HOIST PIVOT $237389 22
PIN - HORIZ OUTRIGGER CYL, OUTTER $117483 33
PIN - HORIZ OUTRIGGER CYL. OUTTER 5117483 33
PIN - LYNCH 1001264 1
PIN - REAR STEER KNUCKLE PIVOT $237335 28
PIN - RETAINER 595933 31
PIN - ROPE GUIDE 1001342 7
PIN - ROPE GUIDE 5118867 35
PIN - SHEAVE 1100235 3
PIN - SHEAVE 1100209 13
PIN - SHEAVE, BOOM HEAD 1100215 39
PIN - SNAPPER $98905 34
PIN - SNAPPER $98905 38
PIN - VERT OUTRIGGER CYL, LOWER 1000110 32
PIN - VERT OUTRIGGER CYL. LOWER 1000110 32
PIN - VERT OUTRIGGER CYL. UPPER $117482 31
PIN - VERT OUTRIGGER CYL. UPPER 5117482 31
PIN ASSEMBLY 1100243 10
PIN ASSEMBLY 1100242 9
PIN, CLEVIS 510739 24
PIN, CLEVIS 1/2 X 2.391 510813 29
PIN, COTTER ' 1500119 25

PIPE - EXHAUST 1100268 6

PLATE

A-0120
S-0204
$-0204
S-0105
0-1201;
0-1202
0-1201;
0-1202
S-0207
S-0204
S-0204
$-0305
$-0306
A-0119;
A-0120
$-0201
$-0201
0-1201;
0-1202

A-0119;
A-0120
S-0207
0-1201;
0-1202
A-0119;
A-0120
0-1201;
0-1202
S-0305

'$-0306

S-0305
S-0306
A-0119;
A-0120

S-0107
A-0119;
A-0120
S-0107
0-0401
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INDEX - ALPHABETIC ORDER BY PART DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION PART NO ITEM PLATE
PIPE - EXHAUST 1100303 6 0-0402
PIPE - EXHAUST 1100304 3
PIPE - EXHAUST-STNL STL 1100268SS 6 0-0401
PIPE, EXHAUST 1001587 14 0-0404
PLATE 1100066 2 0-0701
PLATE 1100231 39 0-0902
PLATE 1100112 2 S-0207
PLATE - DISC $237790 20 S-0201
PLATE - FRONT ENGINE MOUNTING 1100018 22 8-8%8%;
PLATE - IDENTIFICATION 1100029 25 0-1501
PLATE - IDENTIFICATION 1000421 25 0-1502
PLATE - MFG BY SHUTTLELIFT 1000422 44 0-1502
PLATE - MOUNTING 1100021 4 A-0101
PLATE - PATENT 1000420 11 S-0101
PLATE - SWIVEL (BEFORE W-1329) S77456 30 S-0206
PLATE - TOOL BOX BOTTOM 1200123 34 S-0202
PLUG - DOME. 1001305 6 '
PLUG - DOME ' 1001305 39 S-0101
PLUG - SNAP . 1001336 9 A-0111
POWER BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER 1300147 29 0-0903
PRIMER 1000140 32 0-1501;
0-1502
PUMP - HYDRAULIC 1100051 11 0-0101
PUMP - HYDRAULIC 1100230 11 8-8%8%;
PURIFIER, DIESEL 1100041 12 0-0402
RADIATOR 1300009 1 0-0201;
0-0202
REAR HITCH, HEAVY DUTY 1001103 1 A-0109
RECEPTACLE - 8-PIN S72217 2 S-0404
REEL - CABLE, LONG BOOM 1500287 16 S-0206
REGULATOR - FLOW 1100092 23 §-0205
RELIEF VALVE 1100328 26 0-0903
RETAINER - INNER ' 594405 34 S-0201
RETAINER - OUTTER 594406 35 S§-0201
RIM - FRONT S515533M1 5 0-0801;
A-0103
RIM - FRONT 1200032M1 5 0-0802;
A-0104
RIM - REAR $515534M1 5 §-0208;
A-0102
RING - ECCENTRIC 1200038 19 $-0203
RING - LOCKING 1000401 8 0-0702
RING - RETAINING 5120260 35 S-0305
RING - RETAINING B18208 34
RING - RETAINING B18208 34 $-0306
RING - RETAINING $120260 35
RING - SNAP F11296 50 8-%%8%;

RING-RETAINING 1000472 42 $-0201
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INDEX - ALPHABETIC ORDER BY PART DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

- FORMED
- PUSH
ROD - THREADED PUSH
- THREADED PUSH
{ROD - TIE
SCREW - SET 1/2 X 0.75 UNC

SCREW - SHOULDER

SEAL - FELT

SEALANT - BUTYL 1/4"

SEAT - ASSEMBLY CUSHION
SEAT - ASSEMBLY STANDARD
SENDING UNIT - FUEL

SENDING UNIT - OIL PRESSURE

SENDING UNIT - WATER TEMPERATURE
SHEAVE ASSEMBLY
SHEAVE ASSEMBLY
SHEAVE ASSEMBLY

SHEET - HEATER PANEL
SHEET - HEATER PANEL

SHIM

SHIM - 0.015" THICK
SHIM - 0.015" THICK
SHIM - 0.062" THICK
SHIM - 0.062" THICK

SHIM - BOOM 0.032" THICK
SHIM - BOOM 0.062" THICK
SHIM - BOOM 0.078" THICK
SHIM - CYLINDER HEAD MOUNTING

SHIM 0.005
SHIM 0.010
SHIM 0.015
SHIM 0.025
SHOULDER BOLT

SHROUD - ENGINE

SHROUD - RADIATOR (DIESEL)
SHROUD - RADIATOR (GAS)
SIDE PLATE - BLOCK

SLIDE - LOWER FRONT

PART NO
1100120
S107547
1000207D1
1000207D3
S222478
1001216

1001289
$94404

1000039
1100101
1100123
1200019
$108398

S108396
$200211
$200211

S200211
1200141
1200139
S80870

$115198

S75554
S115197

S75553
1000345C

10003458
1000345A
S237734

S115164
S115163
S115162
S115161
$64872

1300062
1100079
1100078
1200132
$242033

ITEM

27
9
22
23
7
40

50
19

I N et s N

PLATE
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INDEX - ALPHABETIC ORDER BY PART DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION PART NO ITEM PLATE
SOCKET - VERTICAL (STEER CYLINDERS; 1100063 13 0-0702
SOCKET - VERTICAL (STEER CYLINDERS 1100063 33 S-0201
SOCKET - VERTICAL (TIE ROD) S27555 24 S-0201
SOUND SKIRT - FRONT 1000191 1 A-0112
SOUND SKIRT - REAR 1000192 2 A-0112
SPACER 1001333 36 A-0119;
A-0120
SPACER 1001605 33 0-0102;
0-0103
SPACER $94407 29 S§-0201
SPACER ' 1000381 23 S$-0203
SPACER 10001868 21 S-0204
SPACER 1000391 9 S§-0207
SPACER ' 1000098 5 S-0404
SPACER - BEARING S106140 53 8-%%8%;
SPACER - BEARING 5108009 51
SPACER 1/2 1000097 21 A-0105
SPACER TUBE 1000098 22 A-0105
SPRING . 1001606 34 0-0102;
0-0103
SPRING $202938 16 S-0104
SPRING -MED./HEAVY 1001309 23 ﬁ—0119;
-0120
SPRING BRACKET 1001607 35 0-0102;
0-0103
STOP - SWIVEL 5235081 12 §-0203
STRAP - GROUND $48790 14 8-828%;
STRAP - TANK MOUNTING $115708 11 S-0205
STRIP - TERMINAL, 20 1001229 8 $-0404
STUD - 3/4 NF S105655 16 S-0201
STUD - BRAKE CALIPER MOUNTING 5229886 32 S-0201
SWING BRACKET 1200163 25 A-0119;
A-0120
SWITCH 1001298 13 A-0105
SWITCH 516866 5 A-0118
SWITCH S117471 3 S-0402
SWITCH - OIL PRESSURE $63884 6 8-828%;
SWITCH - TURN SIGNAL S515141 19 S-0106
SWIVEL - 7 PORT HYDRAULIC 1300109 9 S§-0203
TAB 1001601 29 0-0102;
0-0103
TAIL PIPE 1001295 10 0-0403
TAILPIPE 1001295 4 0-0401
TAILPIPE 1001295 4 0-0402
TAILPIPE-STNL STL 1001295SS 4 0-0401
TANK - FUEL _ 5510922 6 S5-0205
TANK - HYD (STANDARD) 1200066 1 $§-0302
1 $-0302

TANK - HYD (W/ LP TANK MTG) 1200079

03/056




INDEX - ALPHABETIC ORDER BY PART DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION
TEE
TEE - 3/8-24
TEE - 3/8-24

TERMINAL - RECEPTACLE
TERMINAL - RING
TERMINAL - TAB
TERMINAL - TAB
TERMINAL RECEPTICAL

TERMINAL TAB

THERMOSTAT - COLD STSRT
THREADED ROD

THROTTLE BRACKET

TIE - NYLON
TIE - NYLON
TIE - NYLON
TIE - NYLON
TIE - NYLON

TIRE - 10.00 X 15 - 12PLY (PURCH. LOCALLY)

TORQUE CONVERTER
TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY

TRANSMISSION TROUBLE SHOOTING MAN.
TRANSMISSION TROUBLE SHOOTING MAN.
TRIP BAR - TWO BLOCK

TUBE - 1/4" X 98"
TUBE - 10.00 X 15 (PURCH. LOCALLY)

TUBE - SWITCH ACTIVATOR
TUBE ASSEMBLY

TUBE ASSEMBLY
TUBE ASSEMBLY
TUBE ASSEMBLY

PART NO

- - -

S60421
A12451
Al12451
S117295
S78706
S117294
S117294
S117295

S117294

1000063
1001604

1001603

10001048
10001048
10001048
1000104B
1000104B
$27630

1001300

1300092

1001358
1001358
1200159

1001586
548962

1100225
1600048

1600044
1600043
1600049

ITEM

11
21
21
13
18
12
17
31

30

3
32

31

11
7
18
a4
4
2

44
46

22

PLATE

03/06/95




INDEX - ALPHABETIC ORDER BY PART DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION PART NO  ITEM  PLATE
TUBE ASSEMBLY 1600049 31 0-0903
e g s
TUBE AS
TUBE ASSEMBLY 1600058 6 S-0303
TUBE ASSEMBLY _ 1600032 7
TUBE ASSEMBLY 1600031 8
TUBE ASSEMBLY 1600028 4
TUBE ASSEMBLY 1600059 5
TUBE ASSEMBLY 1600050 50
TUBE ASSEMBLY 1600051 51
TUBE ASSEMBLY 1600054 54
TUBE ASSEMBLY 1600055 55
TUBE ASSEMBLY 1600056 56
TUBE ASSEMBLY 1600052 52
TUBE ASSEMBLY $239257 12
TUBE ASSEMBLY 1600053 53
it Aoy o
TUBE ASSEMBLY S240347 15 $-0304
TUBE ASSEMBLY . 1600046 23
TUBE ASSEMBLY $240346 14
TUBE ASSEMBLY $239846 13
TUBE ASSEMBLY $239845 12
TUBE ASSEMBLY 1600008 9
TUBE ASSEMBLY 1600006 7
TUBE ASSEMBLY 1600002 3
TUBE ASSEMBLY 1600005 6
TUBE ASSEMBLY 1600004 5
TUBE ASSEMBLY 1600003 4
it omy ny ¢
TUBE ASSEMBLY 1600009 8 S§-0305
TUBE ASSEMBLY - 1600012 9
TUBE ASSEMBLY 1600010 7
tat MRy e
TUBE ASSEMBLY 1600000 8 S-0306
TUBE ASSEMBLY 1600017 10
TUBE ASSEMBLY 1600016 9
it oy e
TUBE ASSEMBLY 5239844 9 §-0309
TUBE ASSEMBLY iBRAKE LINE; $515210 11 0-1001
TUBE ASSEMBLY (BRAKE LINE 1600033 20 8-%88%;
TUBE ASSEMBLY éBRAKE LINE; S515211 12
TUBE ASSEMBLY (BRAKE LINE 1600034 24 0-1002
TUBE ASSEMBLY (BRAKE LINE) 1600038 25
TUBE ASSEMBLY (DIESEL 1600042 7 §-0310
TUBE ASSEMBLY (DIESEL 1600041 6

TUBE ASSEMBLY (GAS) 1600065 7 §-0310

03/066




INDEX - ALPHABETIC ORDER BY PART DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION
TUBE ASSEMBLY (GAS)
TUBE BLOCK
TUBE CLAMP

U-BOLT ASSEMBLY (PAIR)

UNIT CHECK INSPECTION SHEET 3330E

VALVE

VALVE - 1 SPOOL CONTROL

VALVE - 3 SPOOL CONTROL

VALVE - CARTRIDGE

VALVE - COUNTERBALANCE

VALVE - COUNTERBALANCE

VALVE - DRAIN

VALVE - OUTRIGGER SOLENOID
VALVE - SHUTTLE

VALVE - SOLENOID

VALVE - SOLENOID

VALVE - SOLENOID

VALVE - SOLENOID

WASHER

WASHER

WASHER - BOWED STEEL

WASHER - BRONZE

WASHER - FLAT 1/2 HARDENED
WASHER - GASKET

WASHER - LOCK 1/2 (STAR TOOTH)
WASHER - LOCK 3/8" (STAR TOOTH)
WASHER - LOCK 5/16" (STAR TOOTH)
WASHER - LOCK 5/16" (STAR TOOTH
WASHER - LOCK 5/16" (STAR TOOTH
WASHER - NYLATRON SPACER
WASHER - NYLATRON SPACER

WASHER - NYLATRON SPACER
WASHER - THRUST

WASHER -THRUST

WEDGE

WEDGE & SOCKET ASSEMBLY
WEIGHT - TWO BLOCK

WHEEL - STEERING

WINCH - RECESSED ELECTRIC
WIRE - #14 STRANDED %BLACK)
WIRE - 14 GA X 8.0 F

WIRE - GROUND #10 X 14.0
WIRE - GROUND JUMPER

WIRE ASSEMBLY

WIRE ASSEMBLY

PART NO
1600064
1000425
A38799

$80602
1001341

S89777

1100099
1100098
1001093
S107689
1100287
S49610

$240090
1100091
1100054
1100096
1100097
1100054
1001563
595569
S77457
S101225
S95569
S114812
1000988K
10009881
1000988H
1000988H
1000988H
$109722

$109722

S109722
5118664
1000497
S87633
S29805
1001077

A65544

1000343
1000084
1000086
S209510
S206566
1000772
$209510

ITEM
6
58
28

7
29

21
20
21
15
33
35

2

15
34

1
26
27
18
51
13
27

4
16
27
16
32
31
33
29

8

03,/06/95




INDEX - ALPHABETIC ORDER BY PART DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION PART NO ITEM PLATE
WIRE ASSEMBLY $240400 37 S-0206
WIRE ASSEMBLY 1000772 45
WIRE ASSEMBLY 1100126 23
WIRE ASSEMBLY 1100125 31
WIRE ASSEMBLY - LOWER SWIVEL 1000415 42 S-0206
WIRE ASSEMBLY - VALVE GROUND 1000416 21 0-0702
WIRE ROPE - 7/16 X 150 éSTD BOOM& 1000037 25 S-0207
WIRE ROPE - 7/16 X 204 FT (LONG BOOM) 1000037 25 $-0207
YOKE S71146 10 S-0104
YOKE S71146 24
YOKE 585426 23 S-0107
YOKE ASSEMBLY 1000365 17 S-0105

03/06/‘




NUMERICAL INDEX BY PART NUMBER




PART NO

5609092

5614121
561610
561627

361976
562144
S63550
563884

564872
564984
S71146

§72217
S73647

$75553
S75554

S77456
S77457
S77479
S78706
$79350
580602
580870
582976

583619
585426
585429
S8577
S8577HP
S8578
S8578HP
587633
S89777
589871
591602

594404

IT
18
65

4
7

17
14
5
6

39
8

10
24

2
14
24
25

26

30
27
5
18
10
7
13
2

3
22
22
23

1

13
26
21

22
27
19

NWOOWRN

PLATE

PART NO
594405
S94406
594407
594408
594414
$95569

595933
597489

$97491

597545
598324
S98905

599401
599402
599801




PART NO
$120258
5120260

5120261
$120262

516866
5200211

S200775M1
5201620

5202938
5203189
S206566
S206607
5206608
5208459
5209510

$222478
5227285
$229800

5229806
5229807

5229808

5229845
5229886
5230935
S232587
$233617

5233687
5235081
5236044
5236142
$237155

$237326
5237332
5237335
5237388
5237389
$237536

PART NO
5237647
5237667
5237734

$237790
5238796
5239071
$239073
5239135

$239216

5239257
$239541

$239844
5239845
$239846
$240090 .
5240346
5240347
$240385
5240400
5242033

$242322
5242884
$242975
S26639
527479

S27555
S27630

528822
529805
$31861
531862
532158

5400834
$400835
S400835HP
5402776

IT

12
26
26

12
13
15

15
22
37
33

17

22
14

24

nN

~NO O WNOO-A~WO

—
E-

S-0401
A-0107;
A-0108
S-0302
$-0310
S-0310
0-0601;
0-0602
A-0101;

PART NO IT
$4044 5
$406231 40
$48790 14
548962 4
548964 3
549218 15

27
$49603 1
$49610 2
S49658 18
549675 12
$49944 28
$506609 1
5510167 3
$510922 6
$513237 2
513238 3
513724 41
514629 14
$514653 13
515141 15

19
$515210 11
$515211 12
$515533M1 5
$515534M1 5
$60421 11
5608516 15




PART NO
1600060
1600061
1600064
1600065
49851

71421
A10329

A12451

A12522
A135428
A13845
A15669
A18870
A23133
A26533
A26678
A27077

A38799

A62209
A65544
B18208

B50213
D121972
D25826

D49256
D52276
F11296

F22316
F42721
F9197
L114161
L33715
L60175
L79756
R14668

W PN = P b

PART NO
R14668
R47940
5100797
5100895

5101225
5105655
$106140

| S106375

510704
Slo721
510739
S107547
S107557
5107689
510784

S10788
5108009

5108010
S10807

$10813
$10833

$108396
5108398

5108413
5109722

$110729
11226
11229
$11230
5113842

10
28
22
12

16
53

36
21

28
24

33
13

51
63
11
25
29

23
15

13

16

21
46

10

13
13
15

15
15
13

PART NO

S113843

S114810
S114811
5114812
5114813
S115055
$115077
S115149
S115161
S115162
5115163
5115164
$115197

S115198

5115708
S117294

S117295

S117470
S117471
$117482
5117483

5118664
$118863

5118867
$119032

S119695

$120027
$120186
S1202]2
$120258

WO ~~

PLATE .

S-0206
S-0202
S-0403
A-0114
S-0402
S-0306
S$-0305
S-0305
S-0306
$-0201
0-1501;
0-1502
0-1201;
0-1202
0-0402
0-0401
0-0403;
0-0404
A-0119;
A-0120
A-0101
S-0206
A-0111
S-0309
S-0309
S-0206




PART NO
1200127
1200129
1200130
1200132
1200136
1200137
1200139
1200141

1200142
1200143
1200144

1200147
1200149

1200150
1200151
1200152
1200153
1200157
1200159

1200160
1200161

1200162
1200163

1200164
1200165

1200166
1200174

1300002
1300009

1300024
1300027
1300044
1300059
1300062
1300063

w

a—y
O B Q) b b e F- =t O N W

nN

PART NO
1300065
1300070
1300079

1300080
1300083
1300090

1300091
1300092

1300093
1300095
1300104
1300105
1300107

1300108
1300109 -
1300110
1300111
1300112
1300113
1300114
1300116
1300117
1300124

1300125

1300126
1300127
1300128
1300129
1300130
1300131

1300132

1300133
1300134

1300135
1300136
1300138
1300141
1300143
1300147
1500119
1500217

IT
11
18
65
25
15

15

—_ W
~NOYRAROYVN

= O N

(23X« N ¥e))
g T Ve

S e ok fd pomd fnd j - b ek et

N N
~

25
26
24

25
29
25
16

5-0202
5-0202
$-0303
0-0703
S-0303
0-0903
$-0107
S-0206

PART NO
1500287
1600000
1600001
1600002
1600003
1600004
1600005
1600006
1600007
1600008
1600009
1600010
1600011
1600012
1600013
1600016
1600017
1600018
1600019
1600021
1600028
1600031
1600032
1600033

1600034
1600038
1600041
1600042
1600043

1600044

1600046
1600048

1600049

1600050
1600051
1600052
1600053
1600054
1600055
1600056
1600057
1600058
1600059

i
—

[—
LONOWONOGTEAWNON |

bt et et s
NSO OD

]
o

bt NN
NNOYOT




PART NO T  PLATE PART NO IT  PLATE PART NO IT PLATE.

1
L]
[}
]
]
t
]
]
[}
1
]
]
]
]
]
]
1
1
]
t
'
]
t
]
]
'
)
]
]
]
)
]
]
]
1
]
t
]
t
1
1
1
]
]
[}
]

1100029 25 0-1501 0-0103 1100268SS 6
1100030 13 0-1501 1100189 12 S-0106 1100269 7
1100035 5 A-0113 1100202 38 A-0105
1100041 12 0-0402 1100206 41 0-1501; 5
1100045 27 0-0202 0-1502 5
1100046 27 0-0201 1100207 1 S-0102 1100269SS 5
1100051 11 0-0101 1100209 13 §-0207 1100270 3
1100054 18 S$-0205 1100212 7 S-0105 1100271 4
1 A-0116 1100213 6 S-0105 1100272 1
1100062 4 $5-0203 1100214 3 S-0105 1100273 70
1100063 13 0-0702 1100215 39 0-1201; 1100274 6
‘ 33 §-0201 0-1202
1100066 2 0-0701 1100218 17 5-0104 1100285 7
1100075 21 §-0104 1100219 42 0-1501; 1100286 54
1100078 22 0-0202 0-1502 1100287 35
1100079 22 0-0201 1100225 2 $-0206 1100300 1
1100087 12 0-0702 1100228 1 §-0206 1100301 1
1100091 34 S-0303 1100230 11 0-0102; 1100303 6
1100092 23 S$-0205 ' 0-0103 1100304 3
1100096 26 0-0902 1100231 . 39 0-0902 1100305 4
1100097 27 0-0902 1100235 3 A-0119;
1100098 21 S5-0205 A-0120 1100306 5
1100099 20 S-0205 1100238 16 S-0107
1100101 1 0-1402 1100242 9 A-0119; 1100328 26
1100102 2 A-0105 A-0120 1200007 14
1100103 6 A-0105 1100243 10 A-0119; 1200010 12
1100108 38 S5-0206 A-0120 1200013 - 36
1100109 14 0-1002 1100244 29 0-0101 1200019 7
1100110 3 S$-0207 1100252 13 S-0106 1200031 15
1100112 2 S§-0207 1100254 16 0-1501; 1200032M1 5
1100113 1 §-0101 0-1502
1100114 16 S$-0304 1100255 43 0-1501; 1200037 1
1100116 14 0-1502 0-1502 1200038 19
1100117 4 0-1502 1100256 22 0-1501; 1200039 7
1100118 5 0-1502 0-1502 1200058 17
1100120 27 §-0202 1100257 24 0-1501; 1200059 18
1100123 1 0-1401 0-1502 , 1200060 9
1100125 31 S-0206 1100258 33 0-1501; 1200066 1
1100126 23 S5-0206 0-1502 1200067 1
1100179 10 0-1101; 1100259 27 0-1501; 1200073 15
0-1102; 0-1502
0-1103; 1100260 38 S$-0101 1200074 14
0-1104 1100262 26 0-1501;
3 0-1102; 0-1502 1200075 32
0-1104 1100263 37 0-1501; 1200079 1
11 0-1101; 0-1502 1200084 1
0-1102; 1100264 28 0-1501; 1200114 5
0-1103; 0-1502 1200116 11
0-1104 1100267 18 0-1501; 1200118 33
1100181 3 8-8101; 0-1502 1200119 32

-0102; 1100268 6 0-0401 1200123 34




PART NO
1000497
1000772

1000773
1000782
1000784
1000785
1000786
1000787
1000817

1000981
1000988H

10009881
1000988K
1000989

1000996
1000997
1001057
1001077

1001093
1001099

1001103
1001122
1001123
1001127
1001128
1001129
1001130
1001131
1001185
1001188
1001189
1001190
1001191
1001192
1001193

1001198 .

1001208
1001216

1001221

32
16

14
33
12

15
18

PART NO
1001227
1001228
1001229
1001231
1001233
1001234
1001249

1001264
1001276
1001289
1001290
1001292
1001293
1001294 .
1001295
1001295SS
1001298

1001299
1001300

1001301

1001302

1001303

1001305
1001309

1001324
1001330
1001333

1001334
1001335
1001336
1001341

IT
18
9
8
24
5

23
5

10

39
23
3l
55
36

38
38

29

0-0403
0-0402
0-0401

- A-0105

S-0106
0-0101;
0-0102;
0-0103
0-0101;
0-0102;
0-0103
0-0101;
0-0102;
0-0103
0-0101;
0-0102;
0-0103
$-0101

A-0119;
A-0120
0-1002
A-0105
A-0119;
A-0120
0-1501
0-1502
A-0111
0-1501;

PART NO

1001342

1001347
1001348
1001350
1001351
1001354

1001358

1001359
1001562

1001563
1001586
1001587
1001601

1001602
1001603
1001604
1001605
1001606
1001607

1001619
1001627
1001674
1001685
1001693
1001705
1001711
1001712

1001713
1100018

1100021
1100022
1100025

IT

PLATE




PART NO

1000001
1000002

1000022
1000029
1000030
1000031
1000036
1000037

1000039
1000041

1000051
1000052
1000059
1000060
1000063
1000068
1000076

1000078

1000079
1000084
1000086
1000093
1000094
1000097
1000098

1000102

1000103
10001048

10001058
1000106
1000110

1000114
1000124
1000138

13

PART NO
1000139
1000140

1000143
1000179

1000180

1000181
1000182
10001868
1000190

1000191
1000192
1000193
1000205
100020701
1000207D3
1000209
1000331
1000332
1000333
1000340
1000343
1000344
1000345A

. 10003458B

1000345C
1000346

. 1000351

1000353
1000354
1000361
1000365
1000366

1000371
1000372
1000373
1000374
1000376
1000377
1000381

- 1000384

1000391

IT

PART NO
1000392
1000396

1000396HP

1000397
1000398

1000400

1000401
1000403

1000404
1000404HP
1000405

1000406

1000407

1000409

1000411

1000414
1000415
1000416
1000418
1000419
1000420
1000421
1000422
1000424
1000425
1000426
1000427
1000472

22




